

International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-96-23-PT

Date:

15 July 1998

Original: English

BEFORE THE PRESIDENT OF THE TRIBUNAL

Before:

Vice-President Mohamed Shahabuddeen

Registrar:

Mrs. Dorothee de Sampayo Garrido-Nijgh

Order:

15 July 1998

PROSECUTOR

v.

DRAGAN GAGOVIĆ GOJKO JANKOVIĆ JANKO JANJIĆ RADOMIR KOVAČ ZORAN VUKOVIĆ DRAGAN ZELENOVIĆ DRAGOLJUB KUNARAC RADOVAN STANKOVIĆ

ORDER

Office of the Prosecutor:

Ms. Hildegard Uertz-Retzlaff Ms. Patricia Sellers-Viseur

Counsel for the Accused:

Mr. Slaviša Prodanović, for Dragoljub Kunarac

The Vice-President of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("International Tribunal"),

EXERCISING the functions of the President of the International Tribunal in her absence pursuant to Rule 21 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal ("Rules");

NOTING the Order of the President of 5 March 1998 assigning Case No. IT-96-23-PT, Prosecutor v. Dragan Gagović et al., to Trial Chamber II, Judge Antonio Cassese presiding,

CONSIDERING the agreement among the Judges of Trial Chamber II that Judge Florence Ndepele Mwachande Mumba will preside in this case, and in accordance with their proposal to the President of 25 June 1998,

DECLARES that Trial Chamber II in Case No. IT-96-23-PT, *Prosecutor v. Dragan Gagović et al.*, will be composed as follows:

Judge Florence Ndepele Mwachande Mumba, presiding Judge Antonio Cassese Judge Richard George May

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Mohamed Shahabuddeen

Shar andan

Vice-President

Dated this fifteenth day of July 1998 At The Hague The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]